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Position/Office Contact  Contact Information 

Community Planning 
Coordinator James Rodriguez (Pending) E: james.rodriguez@dot.state.fl.us   

P: 386-943-5457 

District Government Liaison 
Administrator Anna Taylor E: anna.taylor@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 386-943-5499 

District MPO Liaison Rakinya Hinson E: rakinya.hinson@dot.state.fl.us  
P: 386-943-5625 

District Local Program 
Administrator Precious Lewis E: precious.lewis@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 386-943-5153 

Director of Transportation 
Development Jack Adkins E: Jack.Adkins@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 386-943-5476 

Director of Operations  Charles “Mike” Heffinger, 
Jr., P.E. 

E: charles.heffinger@dot.state.fl.us   
P:  386-943-5477 

District Planning and 
Environmental Management 

Administrator  
Kellie Smith E: kellie.smith@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 386-943-5427 

Environmental Manager William Walsh E: william.walsh@dot.state.fl.us   
P: 386-943-5411 

Project Development 
Administrator Steven Buck, P.E. E: Steven.Buck@dot.state.fl.us 

P: 386-943-5171 

Planning Manager Melissa McKinney E: melissa.mckinney@dot.state.fl.us     
P: 386-943-5077 

District ETDM Coordinator Kathaleen Linger E: kathaleen.linger@dot.state.fl.us    
P: 386-943-5413 

Systems Planning Supervisor Tiffany Hill E: tiffany.hill@dot.state.fl.us   
P: 386-943-5421 

District Scenic Highway 
Program Coordinator Claudia Calzaretta E: claudia.calzaretta@dot.state.fl.us    

P: 386-943-5089 

District Modal Administrator Brian Stanger, P.E. E: brian.stanger@dot.state.fl.us   
P: 386-943-5543 
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Please refer to Partnering with FDOT: A Resource Guide for Local Governments to learn more about how to 
partner with FDOT. Additional information for this District can be found here. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

Freight and Logistics Manager Allison McCuddy E: allison.mccuddy@dot.state.fl.us   
P: 386-943-5041 

Transit Intermodal 
Supervisor Jo Santiago E: jo.santiago@dot.state.fl.us 

P: 321-319-8175 

Multimodal Coordinator Paul Schoelzel E: paul.schoelzel@dot.state.fl.us 
P: 386-943-5246 

Modal Development Transit 
Grant Coordinator Carlos Colon E: carlos.colon@dot.state.fl.us 

P:321-319-8173 

Freight, Seaport, & Spaceport 
Coordinator Sarah Van Gundy E: Sarah.vangundy@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 386-943-5026 

Assistant District 
Construction Engineer 

Todd Womick, P.E. 
 

E: todd.womick@dot.state.fl.us  
P: 407-558-9728 

District Construction 
Engineer John Hatfield, P.E. E: john.hatfield@dot.state.fl.us   

P: 386-943-5344 

District Maintenance 
Engineer Ron Meade, P.E. E: ron.meade@fot.state.fl.us  

P: 386-943-5277 

(Interim) District Traffic 
Operations Engineer Jim Wood, P.E. E: jim.wood@dot.state.fl.us   

P: 386-943-5309 

Passenger Operations 
Manager 

Libertad Acosta-
Anderson, P.E. 

E: libertad.acosta-anderson@dot.state.fl.us  
P: 386-943-5410 

Aviation Coordinator Joe Jerkins E: joseph.jerkins@dot.state.fl.us  
P: 386-943-5040 

Multimodal Work Program 
Coordinator Matthew Pierce E: matthew.pierce@dot.state.fl.us  

P: 386-943-5075 

Federal Grant Coordinator Todd Davis E: todd.davis@dot.state.fl.us  
P: 407-246-0044 
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